 Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
HT2 Humidity Transmitter
HT2 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Model HT2 is a 2-wire temperature compensated humidity transmitter with an optional temperature
transmitter output.  The transmitter utilizes a Honeywell HIH series monolithic IC humidity sensor

particular purpose, and of any other obligations or liability of the seller or its employees or agent.
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 7
How to Order HT2
HT2 Model Number:
HT2 – Humidity Transmitter (Temperature Transmitter Optional)
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
S = Space mount
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
S Temperature Transmitter range:
NT = No Temperature Transmitter
EN = -20°F to 140°F
S = 0°F to 100°F
A = 20°F to 120°F
BI = 30°F to 130°F
KK = 30°F to 180°F
N = 32°F to 122°F
H = 40°F to 90°F
HT2D1S ← Sample part number
Dimensions
Duct
OSA
Wall
Worldwide Headquarters
7300 Commerce Lane
Minneapolis, MN 55432 USA
Tel: 1.763.571.3121
Fax: 1.763.571.0927
European Headquarters
Usine et Service
Commercial, Z.I.
09310 Aston, France
Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01
Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09
Asia Pacific Headquarters
20 Science Park Road
#02-31 Teletech Park
Singapore Science Park II
Singapore 117674
Tel: (65) 6511 3388
Fax: (65) 6511 3399
ISO 9001:2000 / AS9100B
© Minco 2009
F:\MOD\HT2\LIT\
1028MN.DOC
Stock # 360-00103(E)
082409
Flex Circuits
Thermofoil™ Heaters
Sensors
Instruments
Space Mount
         Duct, Wall, and Outside Air Mount
4.5 REF 4 ±.12
2.3
REF
7/8 HEX
Ø1.250
GASKET
4.5 REF
WEATHERPROOF
CONNECTION BOX
MODEL CH317
2.3
REF
4 ±.12
GASKET
Ø0.375